

ENERGY STAR®, a U.S. Environmental Protection Agency program, helps us all save money and protect our environment through energy efficient products and practices. For more information, visit www.energystar.gov.

## UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY WASHINGTON, D.C. 20460



## OFFICE OF AIR AND RADIATION

October 7, 2021

Dear ENERGY STAR® Televisions Brand Owner or Other Interested Party,

The U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) released the <u>ENERGY STAR Version 9.0 TVs Limited Topic Proposal</u> on September 9, 2021, with an original comment deadline of October 7. In light of stakeholder requests for an extension on submitting comments, EPA is now extending the comment period deadline to October 21. The dataset of High Contrast Ratio TV models used to inform the Limited Topic Proposal can be found on the <u>ENERGY STAR Televisions product development website</u>.

Stakeholders can provide written comments for EPA consideration to <u>Televisions@energystar.gov</u>. All comments will be posted to the <u>ENERGY STAR Televisions product development website</u> unless the submitter requests otherwise.

Sincerely,

James Kwon, Product Manager ENERGY STAR for Consumer Electronics

For more information, visit: www.energystar.gov

This message was sent to you on behalf of ENERGY STAR. To manage the types of emails you receive from ENERGY STAR, visit the <u>subscription center</u>.



This email was sent by:
EPA (Climate Protection Partnerships Division) - ENERGY STAR
1200 Pennsylvania Ave NW, Washington, DC, 20460 US

Manage Email Preferences